Code No.16-0575

SPECIFICATION

Perchloric Acid (60%)

Super Special Grade

2025/12/27

Distributed by FUJIFILM Wako Pure Chemical Corporation
Manufactured by FUJIFILM Wako Pure Chemical Corporation

REQUIREMENT

SPECIFICATION

Appearance

Residue after ignition (as sulfate)
Chloride (Cl)

Chlorate (CIO3)

Phosphate and silicate (as SiO2)
Sulfate (SO4)

Free chlorine (Cl)

Nitrogen compounds (as N)
Copper (Cu)

Zinc (Zn)

Cadmium (Cd)

Mercury (Hg)

Lead (Pb)

Arsenic (As)

Chromium (Cr)

Manganese (Mn)

Iron (Fe)

Assay

Colorless clear liquid
max.30ppm
max.3ppm
max.10ppm
max.50ppm
max.Tppm
max.5ppm
max.20ppm
max.0.003ppm
max.0.0Tppm
max.0.0Tppm
max.0.003ppm
max.0.002ppm
max.0.02ppm
max.0.02ppm
max.0.001ppm
max.0.03ppm
60.0~62.0%

a/m

revised on 2024/02/13



