SPECIFICATION

Perchloric Acid (60%)

Super Special Grade

REQUIREMENT	SPECIFICATION
Appearance	Colorless clear liquid
Residue after ignition (as sulfate)	max.30ppm
Chloride (CI)	max.3ppm
Chlorate (CIO3)	max.10ppm
Phosphate and silicate (as SiO2)	max.50ppm
Sulfate (SO4)	max.1ppm
Free chlorine (CI)	max.5ppm
Nitrogen compounds (as N)	max.20ppm
Copper (Cu)	max.0.003ppm
Zinc (Zn)	max.0.01ppm
Cadmium (Cd)	max.0.01ppm
Mercury (Hg)	max.0.003ppm
Lead (Pb)	max.0.002ppm
Arsenic (As)	max.0.02ppm
Chromium (Cr)	max.0.02ppm
Manganese (Mn)	max.0.001ppm
Iron (Fe)	max.0.03ppm
Assay	60.0~62.0%

(1 / 1) revised on 2024/02/13